TENDER NOTICE

Rwanda Military Hospital has its ordinary budget of which will be used to finance the bellow mentioned tenders:

S/N°	TITLE OF THE TENDER	TENDER REF. N°
01	Tender for Fuel and Lubricants	N°:002/2015/S/NCB/RMH
02	Tender for Hospital spare parts &	N°:003/2015/S/NCB/RMH
02	Biomedical equipments	NI9.004/2015/C/NICD/DMII
03	Tender for Office stationeries, printing materials, business cards,	N°:004/2015/S/NCB/RMH
	certificates & computer consumables	
04	Tender for ICT equipments,	N°:005/2015/S/NCB/RMH
	networking equipment, tools &	
	accessories, software and other	
	devices.	

Hence it invites qualified bidders to submit bids on the above mentioned tenders.

Tender Documents may be obtained by all interested bidders from Rwanda Military Hospital Procurement, upon presentation of proof of payment of a non-refundable fee of ten thousand. Francs (10,000 Frw), Account N° 1000003928 « MINADEF-Rwanda Military Hospital in NBR from 24th September 2015 and may be obtained on any working day from RMH Procurement office Contact: **0788354781/0732354781/0788530342/0738530342/0788213598/07363.**

Bidders must attach an original bid security guarantee issued by a reputable bank or an insurance company equivalent to 2% of the bid amount. The bids will remain valid for 120 days starting from the deadline of bids submission. Enquiries regarding the above tenders may be addressed to Procurement Office of the Rwanda Military Hospital.

Well printed bids, properly bound and sealed shall be presented in two (2) copies one of which is the original must reach the Procurement Office not later than 22nd October 2015 at 10:00 AM. Late bids shall be rejected.

Bids will be opened in a public session in the presence of bidders or their representatives who choose to attend in the Conference room of RMH on 22^{nd} October 2015 at 11:00 AM . The Outer envelope should clearly indicate the tender title and reference Number.

Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the Law N° 12/2007 of 27/03/2007 on Public Procurement.

Sincerely,

Dr Ben KARENZI.

Col

Commandant